## RECEIVE

Form 202A 07/13

STATE OF IDAHO

# DEC 0 3 2015 STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION

#### APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER APPROPRIATION

(For a use not intended to become an established water right, not to exceed a total diverted volume of five (5) acre-feet, and not to exceed one (1) year duration in accordance with Section 42-202A, Idaho Code.)

latting	add		3 Hillore	Name of applicant: T&L International Mfg/Dist Inc. (Thomas Blalock)  Mailing address: 25833 Hillcrest Dr											Phone: 309 830-7238  City: Farmer City					
IIIi					12		P	n tlir	ternat	tionalt	homa				Oity					
State Illinois ZIP 61842  1. Source of water: Stratton Creek, Idaho						Email: tlinternationalthomas@mchsi.com tributary to Warren Creek														
					3110				_ tribut	tary to	VVAII	CII OI	CON							
. Loca	tion of p	point(s)	of diver	sion:			_							γ.						
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOVT LOT	1/4	1/4	1/4	County			Source				Local name or tag #						
22N	22N 6E 3			NW	SE		Idaho			Creek					Stratton Creek					
		400000																		
. Loca	tion of	olace of	use:																	
				NE			NW	1	SW			I	S	SE						
TWP	RGE	SEC	NE	NW SW	SE	NE	NW SW	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	Totals			
22N	6E	3												X						
22N	6E	3												MS						
. Dura									ay-mo	nth) to		31 1	Decen	nber		(0	ay-mon			
. a. V	Who own	ns the pr	roperty	at the req	uested p	ooint of	diversion			ship c	of an U	Inpat	ented	minin	g clair	m on l				
. a. V b. V	Who own	ns the pr	roperty a	at the req	uested p	ooint of ce of use	diversion ? n/a	T&L o	owner							***				
b. V	Who own Who own I the pro T&L ow	ns the property is nership	roperty and to be sowned of an	at the req e irrigated by a pers Unpaten	uested place on othe ted IMC	point of se of use r than the C21415	diversion e? n/a ne applica 50 (Stratt	T&L on t, desc	owner	e arrar PER I	ngemen	nt allo nining	wing a	access	to the	water: est lar	JSF land			
b. V	Who own Who own I the pro T&L ow	ns the property is nership	roperty and to be sowned of an	at the req e irrigated by a pers Unpaten	uested place on othe ted IMC	point of se of use r than the C21415	diversion e? n/a ne applica	T&L on t, desc	owner	e arrar PER I	ngemen	nt allo nining	wing a	access	to the	water: est lar	JSF land			
b. V c. I	Who own Who own I the pro T&L ow itional r	ns the property is nership emarks:	roperty and to be sowned of an IMC2	at the req e irrigated by a pers Unpaten 14150 ov	uested place on othe ted IMC	ooint of ce of use r than the C21415 ip has	diversion e? n/a ne applica 50 (Stratt	T&L ont, descon Cree	owner	e arrar PER I	ngemen MC) n	nt allo nining LM &	wing a	access on Us	to the S Fore	water: est lar aho Co	JSF land			
b. V c. I	Who own Who own I the pro I & L ow itional r ho, gran	ns the property is nership emarks:	roperty and to be sowned of an IMC2	at the require irrigated by a persual Unpaten 14150 outpers to the	uested position of the limited limited limited with the limited limite	point of ce of use r than the C21415 ip has erty un	diversion <sub>5?</sub> n/a ne applica 50 (Stratto been filec	T&L ont, descon Cree I and a	ribe the k UP ccepte	e arrar PER I ed by g Law	ngemen MC) m the B	nt allo nining LM & 372 as	wing a claim recore s ame	access on U: ded wi	to the S Fore ith Ida (30 U	water: est lar aho Co SC 29	d. unty,			
b. V c. I	Who own Who own If the pro T&L ow Itional r ho, gran CFR 38	ns the property is the last perty is nership emarks: atting less 660, 43	roperty and to be sowned or of an indicate IMC2′ egal according to the control of	at the require irrigated by a persumpaten 14150 over the seas to t	or place on other ted IMO vnersh e property, 3863	point of use of use of use of use of use of the the control of the	diversion n/a ne applica o (Stratto peen filed der the G	T&L ont, descond Cree I and a deneral atter div	ribe the ek UP ccepte Minin version	e arrar PER I ed by g Law n as d	ngement MC) not the Bi of 18 describ	nt allo nining LM & 372 as pe in p under use v	wing a claim records ame olan of this a vater.	access on US ded wi nded (	to the S Fore ith Ida (30 Us ations	wa es sho s ir	on Later: st lan o Co			

### ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that the department has examined this application for temporary approval to use water under the provisions of Section 42-202A, Idaho Code, and has determined that:

A. The application for temporary approval should be denied.	
B. The application for temporary approval should be approved, since	
1. The temporary approval can be properly administered.	
2. Other water sources are not readily available.	
3. The approval is in the public interest.	
4. The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known public values associated with the water source or any known public values.	nown water rights.
This application is therefore hereby:	
A. DENIED	
B. APPROVED, subject to the following conditions:	
1. Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.	
2. The applicant assumes all risk the use of the water under this approval may injure other water	ter rights.
3. This approval authorizes a maximum diversion of AF and a maximum rate of d	iversion of <i>O. 2</i> cfs.
4. This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another, does not create a co	ntinuing right to use the
water and may not be used in connection with a use which requires a continuing water supp	oly.
5. The department may cancel this approval at any time if the department identifies injury to o	other water rights.
6. This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.	
7. The holder of this temporary permit shall not divert at a rate or in a manner that will significant	ficantly reduce the flow
in the water source or otherwise adversely affect fish, wildlife or other public values.	
8. Other: Diversion Max begin after 12/31/2015	
9. This approval expires on $\frac{12/31/3016}{}$ .	
9. This approval expires on/2/31/2016  Signed this9Bday of	
	1
For the Director	



## State of Ida. DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Western Region • 2735 Airport Way • Boise, Idaho 83705-5082

Phone: (208) 334-2190 • Fax: (208) 334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

TCH" OTTER Governor

GARY SPACKMAN Director

December 10, 2015

T&L INTERNATIONAL MFG/DIST INC 25833 HILLCREST DR FARMER CITY IL 61842

RE: Temporary Permit No. TP-77-60, TP-77-61, TP-77-62 & TP-77-63

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for Temporary Water Appropriation has been approved and is enclosed.

Please be advised the approval only authorizes the temporary use of water. It does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please note the conditions of approval to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 208-334-2190.

Sincerely,

Nick Miller Manager

Western Regional Office

**Enclosures**